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Amanda Pearce <amanda.pearce@grinnell-k12.org> Tue, Nov 30, 2021 at 11:30 AM
To: Alana Whisenand <alana.whisenand@grinnell-k12.org>, Kent Mick <kent.mick@grinnell-k12.org>, Misa Hamanaka
<misa.hamanaka@grinnell-k12.org>, Jerry Hulsing <jerry.hulsing@grinnell-k12.org>, Todd Crites <todd.crites@grinnell-
k12.org>, Jill Meyer <jill.scheck@grinnell-k12.org>, Dwight Laidig <dwight.laidig@grinnell-k12.org>, Michele Barker
<michele.barker@grinnell-k12.org>, Travis Smith <travis.smith@grinnell-k12.org>, Levi Dressler <levi.dressler@grinnell-
k12.org>, Jennie Flinspach <jennie.flinspach@grinnell-k12.org>, Lindsey Hood <lindsey.hood@grinnell-k12.org>, Danielle
McDonough <danielle.mcdonough@grinnell-k12.org>, George Selden <george.selden@grinnell-k12.org>, Jordan Smith
<jordan.smith@grinnell-k12.org>, Trent Edsen <trent.edsen@grinnell-k12.org>, Alison Blankenfeld
<alison.blankenfeld@grinnell-k12.org>, Raven Cross <raven.cross@grinnell-k12.org>

Cc: Kevin Seney <kevin.seney@grinnell-k12.org>, Cass Stubbs <cass.stubbs@grinnell-k12.org>, Katie Osborn
<katie.osborn@grinnell-k12.org>, Heidi Durbin <heidi.durbin@grinnell-k12.org>

Hello Junior & Senior Seminar Leaders

Tomorrow we are going to be trying something a little different with our junior and senior students. We will be holding mini
sessions that include college/career readiness information. Students have been asked to sign up for their session prior to
tomorrow and most have.

We will have 5 different sessions for them to choose from. We will have Careers (Key Coop & Alliant Energy) to talk about
opportunities right out of high school. We will 2 separate sessions with representatives from lowa and lowa Valley Grinnell
to talk about 2 year and 4-year options. We rounded out the sessions by having an SSG from the Amry/National Guard
and a panel of 1st Generation college students from Grinnell College students join us.

If students choose to listen to the career presentation they will stay in that location for the entire 40 minutes, if they choose
college/military or 1st Gen they will be able to choose 2 sessions to attend. Students might need a reminder once again
about that.

What we are asking from you for tomorrow is that we get students moving to their 1st sessions as quickly as possible.
Please take attendance and then hand out the 1/2 sheet of paper that has locations and short reminders to them on the
way out the door to their 1st sessions. Many email reminders have been sent but we all know how that goes!

The timeline will look something like this:

All students start in regular seminar classes: attendance taken (3 minutes) send students on to 1st session that will start
at 10:35. We will switch sessions at 10:48 to do the second session for students unless they are in the career
presentation.

If you have a presenter in your classroom can you please stay there to supervise and signal to switch and if you don't
have a presenter in your classroom please float around and help students quickly to their next sessions. We should have
enough room for everyone and if it gets too full it's okay for them to pick another session.

Locations:

Auditorium- Careers- Key Coop, Alliant Energy

Band Room lowa University- Christ Traetow

Jill Scheck - 1st Generation College Panel (Grinnell College Students)
Travis Smith- SSG. Gomez (Army/National Guard)

Danielle McDonough- lowa Valley - Kelly Davis

| will deliver slips later this afternoon!

Amanda Pearce
GHS School Counselor

Address: 1333 Sunset St., Grinnell, lowa
Phone: 641-236-2677
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Fax: 641-236-2692

Email: amanda.pearce@grinnell-k12.org
Schedule a meeting with me:
https://amandapearce.youcanbook.me
Counseling Department Website
Grinnell High School Counseling Site

s

"Children are likely to live up to what you believe of them."
— Lady Bird Johnson
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